2020/21 Schedule of Fees and Charges

Effective - 1 July 2020



							·	
Description	19,	/20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST	2	0/21 Total Fee
Airport								
Landing Fees								
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 15,000kg or more	\$	44.00	\$	40.00	\$	4.00	\$	44.00
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,701kg to 14,999kg	\$	24.50	\$	22.27	_	2.23	\$	24.50
Landing fee (per tonne) MTOW; All aircraft 5,700 or less	\$	6.00	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6.00
Minimum landing fee	\$	22.00	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Heavy Charter								
WSO provision, inspections x 2, U/S marker placement and removal and supervision of VIC	\$	2,064.00	\$	1,876.36	\$	187.64	\$	2,064.00
holders, forwarding application forms transferring data into system, producing VIC pass,								
coordination of parking, NOTAM issuing and pavement concession approval								
Pricing Arrangements								
Pricing Arrangement (PA) - CofK reserves the right to establish PA, incorporating elements of	As P	Per Agreement -	As	Per Agreement -		GST Applicable	As	Per Agreement
the standard fees listed above, with partners based on commercial arrangements.		GST Applicable		GST Applicable				GST Applicable
Long Term Pricing Arrangement (LTPA) – CofK reserves the right to establish LTPA,		-	As	Per Agreement -		GST Applicable	As	Per Agreement
incorporating elements of the standard fees listed above, with partners based on commercial		GST Applicable		GST Applicable				GST Applicable
arrangements (\$ = by agreement)								
Aircraft Parking Fees								
Per tonne MTOW (per day) for aircrafts 5,700kg or more, overnight on main apron	\$	3.00	\$	2.73	\$	0.27	\$	3.00
Passenger Service Charge								
Per passenger (Arriving and departing)	\$	13.80	\$		\$	1.25	\$	13.80
Passenger service charge - Children under 12 concession 50%	\$	6.88	\$	6.25	\$	0.63	\$	6.88
(\$13.80 x50%)	_				_	0.55		
Common user check-in counter	\$	5.71	\$	5.19	Ş	0.52	\$	5.71
Airside Attendance								
ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me,	\$	84.75	\$	77.05	\$	7.70	\$	84.75
contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof during operational hours (weekdays 5:00								
to 17:30). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter.								
ARO airside escort or Work Safety Officer, attendance to operator's aircraft, follow me,	\$	114.00	\$	103.64	\$	10.36	\$	114.00
contractor supervision etc. Per hour or part thereof outside operational hours (weekdays								
before 5:00 or after 17:30 and on weekends). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute								
increments thereafter. Airside Environmental Charge								
Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of fuel and	\$	85.00	Ċ	77.27	Ċ	7.73	\$	85.00
oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the	Ţ	05.00	Y	77.27	٧	7.75	Ţ	05.00
following hourly rates.								
Per hour or part thereof within operational hours (weekdays 5:00 to 17:30). Minimum charge								
of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments thereafter. In addition, consumables will be charged at								
rnst								
Where Aircraft Operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up of fuel and	\$	114.00	\$	103.64	\$	10.36	\$	114.00
oil at the Airport to the Airport's satisfaction, Airport will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the								
following hourly rates. Per hour or part thereof outside operational hours (weekdays before 5:00 or after 17:30, and on weekends). Minimum charge of 1 hour, with 15 minute increments								
thereafter. In addition, consumables will be charged at cost.								
the current in addition, consumates will be charged at cost.								
Security and Compliance								
Airport Terminal Access Card replacement	\$	60.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Airside FOB replacements	\$	60.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Airport EKA Key replacements	\$	260.00	\$	236.36	\$	23.64	\$	260.00
Airside Drivers Licence Category 1 & 2 - New (24 Months)	\$	43.00	\$	39.09	\$	3.91	\$	43.00
Airside Drivers Licence Category 3 - New (24 Months)	\$	62.00	\$	56.36	\$	5.64	\$	62.00
Airside Drivers Licence Renewal (24 Months)	\$	22.00	\$	20.00	_	2.00	\$	22.00
Visitor's Identification Card Pass (per Card)	\$	17.00	\$	15.45	_	1.55	_	17.00
Karratha Terminal Lease Income	Y	17.00	Y	13.73	ų	1.55	Y	17.00
Rental car meeting & greeting rights (\$5,964.66 pa or 8.5% of airport turnover as per leases	\$	6,078.00	Ċ	5,525.45	Ċ	552.55	\$	6,078.00
with existing rental car operators)	Ş	0,078.00	Ą	3,323.43	Ą	332.33	Ş	0,078.00
Karratha Terminal - Other								
Hire of meeting rooms 1 and 2 (per hour or part thereof). Minimum 3 hours. Projector and	\$	80.50	\$	50.00	ς	5.00	\$	55.00
screen available at additional cost.	Ţ	00.30	Y	30.00	٧	3.00	Ţ	33.00
Hire of meeting room 2 (per hour or part thereof). Minimum 3 hours. Projector and screen	\$	53.50	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
available at additional cost								
Hire of projector and screen in meeting room 2. Per day or part thereof			\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per hour and part thereof) Minimum 3 hours	\$	55.00	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per day). Includes kitchenette and toilets.	\$	440.00	\$	300.00	\$	30.00	\$	330.00
Hire of meeting room 3 (per week). Includes kitchenette and toilets.			\$	1,363.64	\$	136.36	\$	1,500.00
Hire of meeting room 4 (per hour or part thereof) Minimum 3 hours	\$	118.00	\$	63.64	_	6.36	\$	70.00
	\$	96.50	\$	59.09	_	5.91		65.00
Hire of meeting room 4 (per nour or part thereof) in excess of 3 nours		50.55	_		_	3.00	\$	33.00
Hire of meeting room 4 (per hour or part thereof) In excess of 3 hours Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours		33 00	ς	30 00				33.00
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours	\$	33.00 264.00	\$	30.00 240.00	_			
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 1 - 3 consecutive days)	\$ \$	264.00	\$	240.00	\$	24.00	\$	264.00
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 1 - 3 consecutive days) Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 4 - 10 consecutive days)	\$ \$ \$	264.00 250.00	\$ \$	240.00 227.27	\$	24.00 22.73	\$ \$	264.00 250.00
Hire of rental booth (per hour and part thereof) - Commercial minimum 3 hours Hire of rental booth (per day where duration is 1 - 3 consecutive days)	\$ \$	264.00	\$ \$	240.00	\$	24.00	\$ \$	264.00

Describation.		'20 Total Fee	20/24 5			GST	20/24 Tatal Fac		
Description Security and Screening Charge	19/	20 Total Fee		20/21 Fee		GST		0/21 Total Fee	
	Ċ	12.02	ć	42.57	۲.	1.20	۲.	12.02	
Provision of safety & security costs for two lanes charged (per departing passenger)	\$	13.82	Ş	12.57	Ş	1.26	\$	13.82	
Economic Services									
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Potable water	\$	2,268.65	_	2,062.41		206.24	\$	2,268.65	
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Power	\$	2,259.95	\$	2,054.50	\$	205.45	\$	2,259.95	
Reimbursement recoverables - Annual service charge - Sewer connection	\$	1,134.20	\$	1,031.09	\$	103.11	\$	1,134.20	
Roadside billboard advertising (Office of road safety)	\$	1,350.60	\$	1,227.82	\$	122.78	\$	1,350.60	
Parking and Ground Transport									
Short Term Parking									
0-60 minutes		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge	
1-2 hours	\$	6.00	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6.00	
2-3 hours	\$	8.00	\$	7.27		0.73	\$	8.00	
3-4 hours	\$	9.00	\$	8.18		0.82	\$	9.00	
4-5 hours	\$	10.00	\$	9.09		0.91	\$	10.00	
5-6 hours			\$				_		
	\$	11.00		10.00		1.00	\$	11.00	
6-7 hours	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	-	1.09	\$	12.00	
7-8 hours	\$	25.00	\$	22.73		2.27	\$	25.00	
Per day thereafter	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00	
Long Term Parking									
1 day	\$	18.00	\$	16.36	\$	1.64	\$	18.00	
2 days	\$	34.00	\$	30.91	\$	3.09	\$	34.00	
3 days	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00	
4 days	\$	66.00	\$	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	66.00	
5 days	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	-	7.45	\$	82.00	
6 days	\$	98.00	\$	89.09	\$	8.91	\$	98.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	114.00	\$	103.64		10.36	\$	114.00	
7 days							_		
8-14 days (per day)	\$	16.00	\$	14.55		1.45	\$	16.00	
Per day thereafter	\$	14.00	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00	
Parking Concession									
Discount of 50% on applicable car parking fees for concession card holders (Seniors Health		50.00% of		50.00% of		GST Applicable		50.00% of	
Card, Health Care Card, Pensioner Card and PATS patients)	App	licable Parking	A_{l}	oplicable Parking			A	oplicable Parking	
Free airport parker card issuance for airport terminal sanitation, security, ground handling,		Fee No Chargo		Fee No Chargo				Fee No Chargo	
café/retail staff, members of the Airport Management team, and City of Karratha staff		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge	
providing operational support to the airport. Only for use when those persons require parking									
to support airport operations									
Free airport an port operations Free airport parker card issuance for provision of parking in Long Term B carpark to City of		No Charge		No Charge				No Charge	
Karratha staff who regularly travel on City of Karratha business. Only for use when those									
persons require parking when travelling on City of Karratha business									
Provide one (x1) free 3 day long term airport carpark parking pass to owner occupiers in Point	Λς	Per Description	1	s Per Description		GST Applicable	^	s Per Description	
Samson, Wickham and Roebourne	ASI	rei Description	-	s rei Description		G31 Applicable	-	s rei Description	
Other Charges									
Lost ticket	\$	200.00	\$	181.82	Ś	18.18	\$	200.00	
Lost ticket admin fee	\$		\$	31.82		3.18		35.00	
	-						_		
Airport parker card audit fee. Only applicable where abuse of Airport parker card is identified. To be charged in addition to any parking fees applicable	\$	-	\$	31.82	Ş	3.18	Þ	35.00	
Processing fee - American Express		Transaction		Transaction		GST Applicable		Transaction	
Trocessing fee American Express	Amo		Δr	nount Plus 1.65%		озт Аррисавіс	Δr	nount Plus 1.65%	
	,	u 1.00 2.0070	,				, ,,		
Dobit parker card (1)	\$	E00.00	ċ	454.55	ċ	45.45	\$	500.00	
Debit parker card (1)		500.00			-		_		
Debit parker card (2)	\$	1,000.00		909.09	-	90.91	_	1,000.00	
Airport parker card replacements	\$	60.00	\$	54.55	Ş	5.45	Ş	60.00	
Bus Parking Fees - Authorised Buses Only*									
0 - 30 minutes	\$	2.00	\$	1.82		0.18	\$	2.00	
31 - 40 minutes	\$	10.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00	
41 - 50 minutes	\$	50.00	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00	
51 minutes to 1 hour	\$	75.00	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.00	
> 1 hour and every hour thereafter or part thereof	\$	100.00	_	90.91		9.09	_	100.00	
* ALL buses are required to have authorised permits, as issued through Airport Management									